
LONDON BOROUGH OF HARROW 
MAYORAL ENGAGEMENTS 

Thursday 2 April 2009 
 
I have carried out the following engagements since the Council Meeting on Thursday 19 February 2009. 
 
Friday 20 February Attended Reception 

 
Saturday 21 February Attended London District Final, Rotary Young Chef Competition at Westminster 

Victoria College 
 
Attended Mayoress’s Committee Quiz Supper 
 

Sunday 22 February Attended Harrow Bengalee Association International Language Day / Bangladesh 
Victory Day Celebration at Harrow High School 
 

Monday 23 February Attended Induction Service for new Vicar, Reverend Ian Dowsett at St Paul’s 
Church, South Harrow 

 
Tuesday 24 February 

 
Attended Funeral of Past Mayor, Graham Hines 
 

Friday 27 February Attended School Assembly at Little Stanmore School 
 

Saturday 28 February Attended London Mayors’ Association Annual Dinner 
 

Sunday 1 March Attended Presentation of minibus to the Welldon Activity Centre by members of 
the Shree Kutch Satsang Swaminarayan Temple, Kenton 
 
Attended Karan’s Bollywood Masterclass Showcase Dance Performance at 
Harrow Arts Centre 
 

Tuesday 3 March Attended Funeral of Linda Koupparis at St Panteleimon Church, Kenton 
 
Attended YOU Project at Pinner Police Station 
 

Wednesday 4 March Attended Service of Thanksgiving for the Life & Work of Sir John Page 
 

Thursday 5 March Officially Opened Pinner Wood School New School Library 
 
Attended Citizenship Ceremony 
 
Attended Harrow PCT Annual Long Service & Excellence Awards Dinner 
 

Friday 6 March 
 

Attended Launch of Met Track  Showcase for Young People at Bannister Sports 
Ground 
 
Attended Mayor of Greenwich’s Annual Civic Dinner at the Painted Hall, Old Royal 
Naval College, Greenwich 
 

Sunday 8 March Attended Annual Service of Thanksgiving for the Mayoralty at St Andrew’s Church, 
South Harrow 
 

Monday 9 March Attended School Assembly at Roxeth First & Middle School  
 

Tuesday 10 March Attended C J Ward Trust AGM & Dinner  
 

Wednesday 11 March Attended Ceremony of the Keys at the Tower of London  
 
 



Thursday 12 March 
 

Opened newly refurbished British Heart Foundation Shop, Station Road, Harrow 
 
Attended Harrow in Europe Meeting 
 

Friday 13 March Attended Mayor’s Access Committee Meeting 
 
Hosted Reception 
 
Attended Middlesex West Scout County / Jack Petchey Presentation Ceremony  
 

Saturday 14 March Attended Mayor of Ealing’s Charity Ball 
 

Sunday 15 March Attended Gaura Purnima & Holi Festival of Colours at Hare Krishna Temple 
 

Tuesday 17 March Attended Charity Lunch at the House of Commons hosted by Rt Hon Tony 
McNulty MP 
 
Attended Launch of the Jewish Way of Life Exhibition at Middlesex New 
Synagogue 
 

Wednesday 18 March Attended Open Day at Cannon Lane Middle School 
 
Attended Mayor of Lambeth’s Charity Flight on London Eye & River Cruise 
 

Thursday 19 March 
 
Fridady 20 March 

Attended Mayor of Hammersmith & Fulham VIP Tour of BBC White City 
 
Attended Mayor of Islington’s Gala Evening  
 

Saturday 21 March Attended KLOS Musical Theatre production Guys & Dolls 
  
Attended Harrow Anti-Racist Alliance UN International Day for Elimination of 
Racial Discrimination Event 
 

Saturday 22 March Attended Private View of Paintings by Rosa Sepple RI 
 
Attended Harrow Young Musicians’ Philharmonic Concert 
 

Monday 23 March Hosted visit from Ugandan Teachers with Head Teachers and staff of Whitefriars, 
Cedars and Whitchurch Schools 
 

Tuesday 24 March Attended NW Area Final of Rotary Technology Tournament at Bentley Wood High 
School 
 
Attended RAF Civic Presentation 
 

Wednesday 25 March Attended Rotary Youth Makes Music Event at the Royal Festival Hall 
 

Thursday 26 March Attended Rotary Club of Harrow Lunch Meeting 
 
Attended Citizenship Ceremony 
 
Attended Harrow Opera Production Cosi Fan Tutte 
 

Friday 27 March Attended visit from the Mayor of London  
 
Hosted Reception 
 
Hosted Reception 
 



 
Saturday 28 March 

 
Hosted Reception 
 
Attended Mayor of Hertsmere’s Civic Dinner at Elstree Studios 
 

Sunday 29 March Attended Mayor of Wandsworth’s Boat Race Day Event 
 

Monday 30 March Attended Harrow Refugee & Minorities Forum AGM 
 
Attended Hatch End Singers Concert & Tea Party  
 
Attended Young Enterprise Harrow & Brent Area Final Presentations 
 

Tuesday 31 March Attended Citizenship Ceremony 
 

Wednesday 1 April Attended Demonstration Seder at Moriah Jewish Day School, Pinner 
 
Attended Official Launch of Free Swimming for Under 16’s and over 60’s at the 
Harrow Leisure Centre 
 
Attended Launch of Harrow Youth Website at Harrow School 
 

  
 
I was represented by The Deputy Mayor on the following occasions:- 
 
Sunday 22 February Attended Second Blood Donation Day at Shree Swaminarayan Temple, Stanmore 

 
Sunday 1 March Attended Memorial Service for the Late Rabbi Samuel Rodrigues-Pereira, Rabbi 

Emeritus of Kol Chai Hatch End Jewish Community 
 

Wednesday 4 March Attended Rotary Club of Kingsbury & Kenton 60th Anniversary Celebration 
 

Thursday 5 March Attended International Women’s Day Celebration Launch of Wish Women’s 
Community Development Programme & AGM 
 

Thursday 19 March 
 

Attended Citizenship Ceremony 

Saturday 28 March 
 

Attended Harrow Asian Multicultural Association Cultural & Musical Evening  

Sunday 29 March Attended Lions Club International Service Sports & Fun Day for Disadvantaged and 
Underprivileged People 
 

 
 
I was represented by The Honorary Alderman / Past Mayors on the following occasions:- 
 
Tuesday 10 March Attended Shree Kutch Leva Patel Community UK Holi Dhamaka Celebration  

                                                                                                 (PM Cllr L Champagnie) 
 

Friday 27 March Attended Senior Citizens’ Concert & Tea at Bentley Wood High School 
                                                                                                 (PM Cllr C Bednell) 
 

Saturday 28 March Attended Kingfisher Swimming Club 34th Birthday Party at Bentley Day Centre 
                                                                                                 (Hon Alderman K Toms) 
 

Sunday 29 March Opened Harrow Interfaith Council 25th Anniversary Celebrations at the Zoroastrian 
Centre                                                                                     (PM Cllr K Thammaiah) 
 

 


